Theft and/or Total Loss due to disaster.     During the term of this Agreement, City agrees to 
insure the Artwork against total loss due to theft and/or disaster in an amount equal to the lesser 
of its declared fair market value as stated in Exhibit A – Artwork or FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($15,000). whichever is less, for total loss due to theft or disaster.   

In the event of such damage to the Artwork, City shall provide reasonable notice to Artist of 
the occurrence.  

10. RISK OF LOSS DURING LOAN PERIOD. Except as otherwise stated herein, upon acceptance of the